
186 . APPENDIX.

NUMBER II.

Joint Resolution relative to the improvement of the Minns-
. sota River,

Whereas, It appears from the report of Gen, Warren
to the Secretary of War, that, "The item for a dam and
lock at Little Falls, Minnesota River, is for an improve-

"^ e' ment demanded beyond any question, and the benefit of
th,e amount appropriated for removing the snags and boul-
ders will be very imperfectly realized unless the falls are
also made navigable ;" and

Whereas, By the said report it appears that the sum of
sixty thousand dollars is necessary for the purpose afore-
said ; therefore be it

Resolved, By the legislature of the state of Minnesota,
That our senators and representatives in congress be and

lia- . , , , . i . 1 1 * j _ it of they are hereby requested to secure such action on the
p^ QJ congj.eS8 as -^.jjj secure t^g early erection and com-
pletion of a dam and lock at Little Falls aforesaid, and the
further improvement of said Minnesota River.

Approved February 19, 1868.
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NUMBER Ut.

Joint Resolution relative to the improvement of the Wisoon-
U«reh 0.1M8. *_ ^

Mn and Fox Rivera.'

Whereas, It is claimed by Gen. Warren that it is entire-
ly practicable to connect the Mississippi and Lake Michigan
by a navigable channel through the waters of the Wiscon-
sin and Fox Rivers, and


